
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant 

would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a 

course of study in Ireland.  The applicant has failed to show they 

have immediate access to at least €7000, which is the estimated 

cost of living in Ireland for a student for one academic year

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie.  Visa policy states 

that original documents should be submitted with the application, 

together with a photocopy.  The applicant failed to submit original 

graduate certificate.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies. Further investigations confirmed 

applicant is still in employment and not self employed as 

indicated on application form

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

30850072

32201622

32201822

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

32933482

32961072

32971392

32694952

32761762

32919212

33029072

33029222

33045272

32998912

33004842

33017372

33057692

33057832



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant's 

original graduation certificate should be submitted. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies.  Applicant did not fully co-operate with 

the visa assistant when carrying out checks. Applicant failed to 

answer/return phone call to the office.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant did not fully co-operate with 

the visa assistant when carrying out checks. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

33076732

33092182

33092492

33075702

33099512

33101772

33101822

33093612

33094342

33099352

33108912

33110142

33110452

33101842

33108602

33108842

33113712

33121302

33121422

33111072

33111262

33113312

33128322

33131712

33140072

33123042

33125952

33126232

33145022



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to disclose that you have a reference in 

Ireland and could not submit copy of your reference in Ireland's 

immigration status.

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33150022

33150152

33150232

33147902

33149702

33154402

33154462

33154562

33150242

33150332

33150492

33161702

33162732

33165952

33156782

33160892

33160932

33173852

33175042

33175082

33166382

33173162

33173282

33182482

33182532

33182572

33175812

33176112

33179492

33188342

33182662

33182762

33187582



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies. Contradictions in the information 

supplied by the applicant regarding travel itinerary.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies. Contradictions in the information 

supplied by the applicant regarding travel itinerary

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33195012

33195122

33207012

33207692

33214962

33196842

33205432

33205842

33219742

33220762

33227202

33215172

33215232

33215382

33227982

33228202

33229302

33227452

33227692

33227962

33230772

33231432

33231452

33229602

33230062

33230642

33241042

33241182

33241252

33231762

33232622

33238982

33243712

33243862

33241992

33242842

33243562



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Ship

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33243922

33248052

33248632

33253612

33243942

33247602

33247822

33256602

33256972

33257592

33253712

33253842

33253902

33258592

33258702

33259332

33257902

33258202

33258532

33268412

33268492

33271502

33259482

33260232

33267592

33275482

33275692

33281732

33273002

33273862

33275332

33282312

33282772

33283022

33281822

33282192

33282242

33292952

33294472

33295632

33286342

33286712

33286882

33308232

33309542

33309712

33307622

33307682

33307882

33313862

33309762

33311782

33312072



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

33314212

33316772

33320892

33321292

33321542

33318952

33320392

33320762

33335562

33336702

33338122

33322822

33334722

33334772

33350042

33350602

33351102

33349072

33349152

33349842

33356132

33361152

33361242

33352132

33353462

33353992

33362052

33362812

33378832

33361302

33361362

33361412

33398022

33350832

33403602

33240832

33320962

33321392

33231302

33232172

33232232

33200852

33206242

33230352

33324052

33334522

33334912

33033832

33122792

33141422

33183502

33183522

33200552



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 33407122


