Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
30850072	Approved	Join Parent
32201622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32201822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32694952	Approved	Join Spouse
32761762	Approved	Study
32919212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32933482	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The visa officer cannot be satisfied that the applicant would have ready access to sufficient funds to complete a course of study in Ireland. The applicant has failed to show they have immediate access to at least €7000, which is the estimated cost of living in Ireland for a student for one academic year ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Visa policy states that original documents should be submitted with the application, together with a photocopy. The applicant failed to submit original graduate certificate. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32961072	Approved	Study
32971392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32998912	Approved	Join Spouse
33004842	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies. Further investigations confirmed applicant is still in employment and not self employed as indicated on application form OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33017372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33029072	Approved	Join Spouse
33029222	Approved	Join Parent
33045272	Approved	Study
33057692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33057832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

33075702	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. The applicant's original graduation certificate should be submitted. INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa assistant when carrying out checks. Applicant failed to answer/return phone call to the office. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33076732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33092182	Approved	Study
33092492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33093612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33094342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33099352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33099512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33101772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33101822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33101842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33108602	Approved	Study
33108842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33108912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33110142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33110452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33111072	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. INCO:- Inconsistencies. Applicant did not fully co-operate with the visa assistant when carrying out checks. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33111262	Approved	Visit (Education)
33113312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33113712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33121302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33121422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33123042	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
33125952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33126232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33128322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33131712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33140072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33145022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

204.47000	A	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
33147902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33149702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33150332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33150492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33154402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33154462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33154562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33156782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33160892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33160932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33161702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33162732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33165952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33166382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33173162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33173282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33173852	Approved	Study
33175042	Approved	Study
33175082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33175812	Approved	Study
33176112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33179492	Approved	Study
33182482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33182532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33182572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33182662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33182762	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. You have failed to disclose that you have a reference in
		Ireland and could not submit copy of your reference in Ireland's
		immigration status.
		IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of
		this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of
		passport of reference
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
33187582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33188342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
331003 4 2	Approved	violi (Touriot)

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

33195012	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies. Contradictions in the information supplied by the applicant regarding travel itinerary. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33195122	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies. Contradictions in the information supplied by the applicant regarding travel itinerary OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
00400040	A	Ducinos
33196842 33205432	Approved Approved	Business Study
33205842	Approved	Study
33207012	Approved	Study
33207692	Approved	Study
33214962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33215172	Approved	Study
33215232	Approved	Study
33215382	Approved	Study
33219742	Approved	Business
33220762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33227202	Approved	Business
33227452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33227692	Approved	Business
33227962	Approved	Business
33227982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33228202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33229302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33229602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33230062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33230642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33230772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33231432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33231452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33231762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33232622	Approved	Training
33238982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33241042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33241182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33241252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33241992	Approved	Study (Phd)
33242842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33243562 33243712	Approved Approved	Conference / Event Study
JJZ4J1 1Z	$\neg \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup \cup$	1. 111.0.19

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

33243922	Approved	Study
33243942	Approved	Research
33247602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33247822	Approved	Join Ship
33248052	Approved	Visit (Education)
33248632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33253612	Approved	Business
33253712	Approved	Study
33253842	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33253902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33256602	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33256972	Approved	Study
33257592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33257902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33258202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33258532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33258592	Approved	Business
33258702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33259332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33259482	Approved	Business
33260232	Approved	Business
33267592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33268412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33268492	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33271502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33273002	Approved	Study
33273862	Approved	Business
33275332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33275482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33275692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33281732	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33281822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33282192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33282242	Approved	Business
33282312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33282772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33283022	Approved	Training
33286342	Approved	Employment
33286712	Approved	Join Spouse
33286882	Approved	Join Parent
33292952	Approved	Business
33294472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33295632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33307622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33307682	Approved	Business
33307882	Approved	Business
33308232	Approved	Business
33309542	Approved	Business
33309712	Approved	Business
33309762	Approved	Study
33311782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33312072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33313862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

33314212	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33316772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33318952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33320392	Approved	Study
33320762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33320892	Approved	Study
33321292	Approved	Business
33321542	Approved	Business
33322822	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
33334722	Approved	Business
33334772	Approved	Business
33335562	Approved	Business
33336702		Business
	Approved	
33338122	Approved	Study Visit (Tourist)
33349072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33349152	Approved	Business
33349842	Approved	Visiting Researcher
33350042	Approved	Business
33350602	Approved	Business
33351102	Approved	Employment
33352132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33353462	Approved	Business
33353992	Approved	Business
33356132	Approved	Business
33361152	Approved	Business
33361242	Approved	Business
33361302	Approved	Business
33361362	Approved	Business
33361412	Approved	Business
33362052	Approved	Training
33362812	Approved	Training
33378832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33398022	Approved	Business
33033832	Approved	Business
33122792	Approved	Business
33141422	Approved	Business
33183502	Approved	Conference / Event
33183522	Approved	Conference / Event
33200552	Approved	Business
33200852	Approved	Business
33206242	Approved	Business
33230352	Approved	Business
33231302	Approved	Conference / Event
33232172	Approved	Business
33232232	Approved	Business
33240832	Approved	Business
33320962	Approved	Business
33321392	Approved	Business
33324052	Approved	Conference / Event
33334522	Approved	Business
33334912	Approved	Business
33350832	Approved	Business
33403602	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 22/01/2018 to 28/01/2018

33407122 Ap	pproved	Business
-------------	---------	----------